AGENDA
REGULAR MONTHLY CHURCH CONFERENCE JULY 27, 2022 FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH, PINEVILLE, LA JULY 27, 2022

Meeting called to order by Dr. Stewart Holloway, Pastor.

Review of Minutes of June Monthly Church Conference reviewed. Motion to accept by Billy Pilgrim and seconded
by Hershel Corley.

Review of Membership Report revealed one letter to grant for Erin Fleming Hayes. Motion to accept by Mike
Canady and seconded by Joe Blackwell.

Financial Report for June 2022 given by Nick Nixon. No questions. Motion to accept.
What God is Doing.
Connect Camp was a huge success. 162 kids registered. There was $14,435.00 donated for scholarships for camp.

First Baptist Church Lecompte has started 4 new SS classes. Sunday before last they had 65 in SS. Thank you Betty
Beard.

Glacier Valley Baptist Church in Alaska has paid off their Family Life Center, Pastor Trenton.

Recommendation from the Committee on Committees to begin new three year terms:

FINANCE: PERSONNEL

Don O’Neal. Mark Mertens

Virginia McCann. Jan Burr

DEACON NOMINATION: CHURCH MINISTRIES:

Bob Nichols. Filling Leona Criswell’s term!
Debbie Coe. Dave Perry

Resolution regarding easement for Atmos on newly acquired property at 832 Main Street across from the church.

Prepared by:
Angela Mahfouz
Church Clerk



Operating Fund Balance July 1, 2022
Tuly Recelpts Over (Under) Expenses
fund Balance July 30, 2022

Recelpts

100 Missions Ministry

150 Pastoral Minlstry
"200 Bducation Ministry

250 Children's Minlstrles

300 Student Ministry

350 Music Ministry

400 Admin Ministry

450 Property Ministry

500 Media Ministry

700 Personnel Ministerial Staff

750 Personnel Support Staff

800 Benefits & Anclliaries
1150 Pastoral Ministry Lecompte
1250 Children's Ministries Lecompte
1350 Musioc Ministry Lecompte
1400 Admin Mlnistry Lecompte
1450 Property Ministry Lecompte
1700 Ministerial Staff Lecompte
1750 Support Staff Lecompte
1800 Benefits & Anolllatries Lecompte

Total Expenses

Total Recelpts Over/Under Exp

Building Fund Receipts:
Contributlons

Budget Contributlons

Total Monthly Contributions

Loan Sabine Banl:
Prior Month Balance
Principal Pald this Month
Current Balance

Interest Current Month
Note Payment Curtent Month
Additional Principal Payment

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH, Pineville, Louisiana

$177,061.97
($2,355.64)
$174,706.33
‘Summary Budget Receipts and Disbursements:
July Monthly Budget Seven Months ' Month's Budget

135,503.08 147,101.25 956,493.77 1,029,708,75
15,829.31 18,889,53 114,564.92 132,226.35
508.05 475,03 1,754.74 3,324.85
208.73 2,225,02 19,729.61 15,574.90
618.51 1,333.35 7,134,96 9,333,25
1,984,22 1,379.20 15,130.54 9,654.00
1,557.96 1,479.19 7,539.69 10,354.05
6,137.16 7,654.20 42,857.47 53,579.00
39,224.34 43,808.35 317,623.50 306,658.25
" 0,00 1,416.69 10,587.53 9,916.55
29,486.31 30,777.77 211,816.13 215,444.15
20,925,25 22,071.61 139,234.89 154,500.95
14,868.27 15,591.62 105,302.07 109,140.90

78.66 78.66

12,07 12,07

570.64

2,478.72 2,659.13

1,250,00 1,265,77

400,00 1,100.00

1,942.56 5,929.92

348.60 853.64
137,858.72 147,101.56 1,005,745.88 1,029,707.20
(2,355.64) 0.31) (49,252,11) 1,55

Making Way Receipts/Building Fund to Date:
$ 8,162.00 Contributions v $ 2,284,948.66
$ 7,866.00 Budget Contributions $ 1,001,826.12
$ 16,028.00 Total Contributions to Date § 3,286,774.78
Loan Sabine Banl:

£ 2,965,229.32 Orlginal Balance 7/1/2018 $ 3,768,757.92
$ 9,007.24 Principal Paid To-Date $ 812,535.84
$ 2,956,222.08 Current Balance $ 2,956,222.08
$ 7,392.76 Interest To-Date 3 453,115.79
$ 16,400.00 Note Payments To-Date $ 803,600.00
$ - Add'l Principal Pmt to-Date  § 462,051.63



Company#: 1 Name: First Baptlst Church
Fiscal Year Beginning 1/1/2022
Fund Name: 1 General

Yip
cou Curre

ASSETS

Current Assets

'10300 Petty Cash $250.00 ‘
10700 LBF/General Operating Fund $168,959,58
10750 Lecompte LBF/General Operating Fund $113,410,74
10800 Investment Fund - LA Baptist Foundatfon $303,312.37
10900 Sabine State Bank Operating Fund ' $70,723,17
11900 Lecompte Red River General Acct $9,940.85
11910 Lecompte Red River Designated Accaunts $21,279.01
11920 Lecompte Red River CD $44,515.41

Total Current Assets $732,391.13

Fixed Assets

18002 Education Building

18004 Buildings and Improvements

18005 Making Way Buildings & Improvements

18006 Furniture, Fixtures and Equipment

18008 Land

18009 Activities' Bullding Improvements
Total Fixed Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

$2,000,000.00
$7,787,941,37
$5,750,755.64
$355,375,50
$293,000,00
$243,359,75

$16,430,432.26

917,162,823,39

LIABILITIES AND CARITAL

LIABILITIES

Current Liahllitles

Clrrent Payables
20140 LA Tax W/H $1,039,86

Total Current Payables $1,039.86
Misstons Offerings

22160 Disaster Rellef $47.83

22530 Georgla Barnette Lacompte $54.81
Total Misslons Offerings $102,64

Designated Funds Plneville

23105 Children's Ministrles $2,433.91



ettt W B I INITEL F UIIMIVED IV S wwa - \-’\-l|y
jompany#: 1 Name: First Baptist Church

Hscal Year Beginning 1/1/2022

‘und Name: 1 General

\ccount
23108 Partner in Education
23115 Youth/Children Scholarship
23125 FBC Shirts
23130 Muslc
23135 Drum Fund
23140 E4 Preaching Conference Receipts
23145 Sanctuary Flower Fund
23150 Poinsettla suspense fund
23155 Church Trlps/Excursions
23182 Revitalization Partnership Deslgnated Alaska
23185 Fathers in the Fleld
23195 Tim Stafford Medical Memorial Fund
23198 Helping Hands
24005 Upward
24010 VBS Gifts
24020 Miscellaneous Designated Recefpts
24025 iCampus
24040 Leadership Luncheon * *
24045 Building Use Fees
24060 Connect Camp
24061 R.A, Camp
24063 Children's Camp
24067 Hospitality
24069 Kids Connection
24071 Youth Activities
24080 Bullding Fund
24082 Doing Life Together
Total Designated Funds Pineville

Designated Funds Lecompte

24400 Children's Fund Lecompte
24404 Youth Fund Lecompte
24406 Seniors in Service Lecompte
24408 Sunday School Lecompte
24410 Benevolence/Love Fund Lecompte
24420 Samaritan's Purse Lacompte
24504 Insurance Reserve Lecompte
24506 Kitchen Fund Lecompte

Total Designated Funds Lecompte

Restricted Funds Pinevlile
25100 Brakefield Music Fund

25110 Vehicle Fund
25115 Molly Kate Marcase Preschool Ministry Fund

YTD
Current

453,38
$2,500,00
$327.22
$137.00
$102,12
$3,716.38
$100,00
$1,626,50
$149.36
$5,000.00
$100.00
$244.32
$480.00
($19.87)
$6,470,83
$1,001,62
$348.,04
$28,40
$1,150,00
$648.65
$31.94
$934,63
$772.49
$279.76
$1,765.40
$1,839,00
. $684,60

$32,905.68

$1,950,11
$1,924.17
$712.08
$228,00
$4,161,71
$421.65
"$9,862.19
$817.64

$20,077,55

$11,586.61
$27,591.19
$9,366.28



Company#: 1 Name; First Baptist Church
Fiscal Year Beginning 1/1/2022
Fund Name: 1 General

Yo
Account Current
25125 Senfor Adult Ministry Fund $1,378.34
25130 Church Ministries Fund $11,791,05
25140 Deacon Memorial Fund $6,633,11
25185 DS Contingency Fund $15,884,05
25200 Library Memorial Fund $3,113.01
25210 Maintenance Contingency Fund $64,547.15
25220 Misslon Endowment Fund $5,055,39
25250 Server Escrow $3,328.18
25270 Counseling . $4,716.77
25280 Working Capltal Reserve Fund S ' $42,035,58
25290 Youth Misslons Fund $748.43
25310 Misslonary Restdence Fund $3,049,31
25340 Building Fund-Capital Campaign $228,87
25360 Grounds Beautification Fund $1,633,68 -
25390 Legacy Fund $60,288,21
25395 Staff Fscrow Account , $18,502,98
25400 Revival Escrow $8680.58
25405 Upward LBF Fund $3,866,47
25407 Golf Cart LBF Fund . $8,164.45
Total Restricted Funds Pineville $304,389.69

Restricted Funds Lecompte

Total Restricted Funds Lecompte 50,00

Total Current Liabllities $358,515,42

Long Term Liabilities

26030 Note payable « Sabine State Bank $2,956,222,08
Total Long Term Liabllitles $2,956,222.08
TQTAL LIABILITIES $3,314,737.50
CAPITAL

31000 Capital/Equity Balance $223,958.44
Capital/Equity Balance-Current, Year ($49,252.11)
Caplital/Equity Balance-Current Year-Total $174,706,33

32000 Equity In Fixed Assets $13,505,512,56

32100 Equity in Fixed Assets Lecompte $167,867.00
TOTAL CAPITAL $13,848,085,89

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL . $17,162,823.39



Tithes and Offerings
Expenses;

Advertising

CARE,

Cenla Pregnancy Center
Children's Expenses
Church Piano Tuning
Cleco

Cooperatlve Program
Custodian

Decorations

Dues and Subscriptions
Entex

Evangelistic Events
Freedom House

Funeral Expenses

Funeral Memorlal (Bibles)
Furniture and Equipment
Gifts for Staff

Graduate Gifts

Insurance

Janitorial Supplies
Kitchen Supplies

LAWCO

Lawn Care

Literature - Sunday School
Local Missions Miscellaneous
Men's Prayer Committee
Minister of Music
Miscellaneous Expenses.
Music - Copyright
Nursery

Office Equip, Maintenance
Office Supplies

Pastor Mileage

Pastor Salary

Payroll Fed/State Tax Exp.
Pest Control

Postage

Postal Box Rent

Preschool Expenses

Pulpit Supply

R/M Bus

R/M Church & Parsonage
Secretary

Secretary - Travel

SIS fesvieerm

First Baptist Church of Lecompte

Income Statement

Compared with Budget

For the Seven Months Ending July 31, 2022

Cuwrrent Month
Yearly Budget Activity
172,320.00 $ 19,090,00 §
500.00 2,478.72
300.00 230.39
1,200,00 100.00
2,500.00 12,07
500,00 190.00
20,000,00 2,108,93
17,232,00 1,164.00
11,232.00 798.00
300.00 0.00
500.00 74,00
1,500.00 25,51
500.00 0.00
1,200.00 100,00
100.00 0.00
100.00 0.00
1,000.00 0.00-
1,700.00 0.00
100.00 0,00
12,600.00 1,050.,00
500.00 0.00
1,000,00 0.00
2,500,00 280,90
2,500.00 240.00
2,000,00 65.40
500.00 0.00
100.00 0,00
7,800.00 400,00
3,956.00 78.66
500.00 0.00
250.00 0.00
1,500.00 0.00
1,000.00 0.00
1,000.00 0.00
24,000.00 0.00
6,000.00 148.60
1,800.00 126,00
850.00 0.00
150.00 0.00
100.00 0.00
3,000.00 200,00
300.00 0.00
10,000.00 13,332.64
16,000.00 1,144,56
1,200.00 0.00

For I%I%Qr?&ement de‘poses On(?}po

Year to Date
Actlvity
94,808.36

2,628.72
230.39
700,00

12.07
190,00
11,982.84
9,474,03
6,032.40
0.00
296.00
782.56
0.00
700.00
0.00
0.00
43431
1,049.46
0.00

7,350.00
213.49

0.00

1,558.71

1,720.00

1,248.31
152.52

0.00
3,050,00
5,649.30

0.00

0.00

1,435.14
944,90
990,08

6,000.00

2,950.31

1,093.00
198.46

0.00

0.00

725.00
0,00
42,323.61

8,708.45
400.00

0.00

Remainder of
Budget
$ 77,511.64

(2,128.72)
69.61
500.00
2,487.93
310,00
8,017.16
7,757.97
5,199.60
300.00
204,00
717.44
500.00
500,00
100.00
100.00
565.69
650,54
100.00
5,250,00
286.51
1,000,00
941.29
780.00
751,69
347.48
100.00
4,750,00

(1,693.30)
500,00
250,00
64.86
55.10
9.92
18,000.00
3,049.69
707,00
651,54
150,00
100,00
2,275.00
300.00

(32,323.61)
7,291,55
800,00
250.00



Special Bvents

Staff Conv/Conf/Retreat
Sunday School Meals
Telephone - Basic
Vacation Bible School
Waste Collection

wWMU

Youth Expenses

Totals

Total Tithes Minus Expenses

First Baptist Church of Lecompte
Income Statement
Compared with Budget
Ror the Seven Months Ending July 31, 2022

Current Month
Yeatly Budget Activity
2,000.00 921,50
2,000.,00 0.00
200,00 0.00
2,000.00 183.20
2,000,00 0.00
1,100.00 94,39
200.00 0,00
1,000.00 0.00
172,320.00 § 25,54747 $
$ (6,45747) $

Year to Date Remainder of

Activity Budget
1,448.77 551,23
0,00 2,000.,00
0.00 200,00
1,282.93 717.07
0.00 2,000.00
623.78° 476,22
96.05 103,95

0.00 1,000.00
124,675.59 $ 47,644.41

(29,867.23)
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PINEVILLE MEMBER INFORMATION

SEPTEMBER 1, 2021 — AUGUST 31, 2022

- Baptism

Grace Nixon — 4/24/2022
Landry Johnson — 2/13/2022
Thomas Moore — 1/9/2022
Parker Marcase- 4/24/2022
Hadleigh James — 6/5/2022
Nick Morse — 5/29/2022

o kD=

Received by Letter

1. Gay Lynn Brown — 9/5/2021

2. Peggy Wakefield —

9/29/2021

Brittany Lundy — 10/3/2021

Leah Rechardt — 10/3/2021

Scotty Laborde — 10/3/2021

Becky Laborde — 10/3/2021

Robert Daniel — 10/3/2021

Debbie Daniel — 10/3/2021

9. Mark Stokes — 10/3/2021

10. Patricia Stokes — 10/3/2021

11. Hunter Corley — 10/17/2021

12. Heather Corley — 10/17/2021

13. Homer Gibson — 10/17/2021

14. Cathy Gibson — 10/17/2021

15. *Margie Denise C. Pratler —
10/19/2021

16. *Bruce Hudson — 10/17/2021

17. Nyesha Andrews —
10/31/2021

18. Lloyd Bagwell — 10/31/2021

19. Patricia Bagwell —
10/31/2021

20. June Nation — 11/14/2021

21. Stephen Guillote —
11/21/2021

22. Melba Roshto — 4/3/2022

23. Dustin Allen — 5/1/2022

24, Bailey Allen — 5/1/2022

25. David Jeffreys — 5/8/2022

26. Stephanie Jeffreys —
5/8/2022

27. Ellie Jeffreys — 5/8/2022

28. Alan Orr — 5/15/2022

29. Mary Orr — 5/15/2022

PN B

Church Conference

30. Danny R Atwood —
5/22/2022

31. Larry Crawford - 5/29/2022

32. Glenda Crawford —
5/29/2022

33, Allison Smith — 6/12/2022

Received by Statement

1. Deanna Norris — 10/3/2021
2. *Mary Van Deusen —
10/17/2021

Cole Freeman — 12/12/2021
Adeline Morse — 5/15/2022
Susie Smith — 5/29/2022
*Cathy Augustine —
7/10/2022

A S

Deaths

1. Ruth Gatlin — 9/3/2021

2. Sonya Marcase — 9/8/2021

3. Betty Matthews — 9/19/2021

4. Robert O’Banion —

10/06/2021

Nita Elks — 10/12/21

Christine Hughes —

10/17/2021

7. Rose Girlinghouse —
11/26/2021

8. Jeanette Bethune — 1/17/2022

9. Perry Fleming — 1/21/2022

10. Dr. Leon Hyatt — 01/27/2022

11. Willis West — 2/10/2022

12. John Pias —2/13/2022

13. Jeannette Charles —
2/16/2022

14. Gladys Springer — 2/24/2022

15. Pansy Morgan — 3/8/2022

16. Russell West — 3/18/2022

17. David Garlington — 5/3/2022

18. Melva Fairbanks — 5/10/2022

19. Jerry Jackson — 5/15/2022

20. Mary Alexander — 6/19/2022

21. Sarah Price — 6/22/2022

o »

Letter/Drop Requests
Requested
1. Daryel Hendrix —
7/25/2022
2. Carol Hendrix —
7/25/2022
3. Jude Soileau — 7/25/2022

Letter/Drop Requests Granted
1. Steven Strother — 9/29/2021
2. Kimberly Strother —
9/29/2021
Josh Miller — 12/1/2021
Holly Malone — 12/1/2021
Jason Tibbett — 2/23/2022
Heather Tibbett — 2/23/2022
Bailey Tibbett — 2/23/2022
Jacob Tibbett — 2/23/2022
Gretchin Spear — 3/30/2022
10. Emma Stracener — 3/30/2022
11. Billy W. Kees — 4/22/2022
12. Caleb Turner — 5/3/2022
13. Erin Fleming Hayes —
7/5/2022

WS R W

Watch Care

Rededication

Removed from FBC
Membership at Member
Request or duplicate

membership

Missions/Ministry

*Indicates membership through Main
Street Baptist Mission ‘



LECOMPTE MEMBER INFORMATION

Baptism
1. Jason Hathorn - pending

Received by Letter
1. Jarvis Perry — 5/15/2022
2. Janeé Cheek — 8/14/2022
3. Brittani Hathron —
8/14/2022
4. Noah Thomas -
8/14/2022

Received by Statement
1. Craig Phillips — 7/3/2022
2. Nancy Phillips —
7/3/2022

Deaths

Letter/Drop Requests

Requested
1. Brock Brasseaux -

8/22/2022

2. Lauren Brasseaux —
8/22/2022

Letter/Drop Requests Granted

1. Brandon Wilson 5/5/22

2. Missy Wilson 5/5/22

3. Anna Grace Wilson
5/5/22

Watch Care

Rededication

MAY 1,2021 - AUGUST 31, 2022
Church Conference

Removed from FBC
Membership at Member
Request or duplicate

membership

Missions/Ministry




